
 

R E S O L U T I O N N O.    

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA 

RESOLUTION APPROVING EXECUTION OF AMENDMENT #1 
TO THE MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING (MOU) WITH 
COUNTY OF YOLO VIA ITS HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES 
AGENCY (YOLO) FOR THE DATA DRIVEN RECOVERY 
PROJECT, FOCUSING ON THE BEHAVIORAL HEALTH ISSUES 
OF THOSE IN THE CRIMINAL JUSTICE SYSTEM. AND 
AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE AUDITOR-CONTROLLER 
TO AMEND THE BEHAVIORAL HEALTH DEPARTMENT’S 
BUDGET FOR FISCAL YEAR 2020/21 (4/5 AFFIRMATIVE VOTE 
REQUIRED).  THIS AMENDMENT ALLOWS THE DEPARTMENT 
TO RECEIVE FUNDING OF $60,000 TO SUPPORT WORK 
ADDRESSING THE INTERSECTION OF CRIMINAL JUSTICE 
AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH NEEDS  

 
WHEREAS, On October 19, 2019 the County Executive Officer approved the 

Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) with the County of Yolo to establish the terms and 
conditions under which the Data Driven Recovery Project will function for the MOU term of 
October 19, 2019 through June 30, 2021; and 

 
WHEREAS, the Data Driven Recovery Project aims to identify ways to overcome barriers 

and increase data linkages across behavioral health and criminal justice systems in line with the 
Stepping Up Initiative; and 

 
WHEREAS, funding for this project is available in the amount of $60,000 for the term of 

the MOU, and Yolo County will act as the fiscal agent; and 
 
WHEREAS, the parties desire to enter into Amendment No. 1 to the MOU to formalize the 

payment of those funds. 
 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of the 

County of Nevada, State of California, that the Amendment No. 1 to the Memorandum of 
Understanding (MOU) with County of Yolo, for the Data Driven Recovery Project for the MOU 
term of October 19, 2019, through June 30, 2021, is approved in substantially the form attached 
hereto and that the Board of Supervisors authorizes the County Executive Officer to execute 
Amendment No. 1 to the Memorandum of Understanding on behalf of the County of Nevada. 

 
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Auditor-Controller is authorized and directed to 

amend the Behavioral Health Department’s Budget for Fiscal Year 2020/21 as follows: 

Fiscal Year 2020/21 

Revenue  1589-40110-493-8301 / 449000   $60,000 

Expenditure  1589-40110-493-8301 / 521520   $60,000 

 


